503850713 06/01/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3897362

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNI	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	1				
		Name			Execution Date	
KUO CHING CHEMIC	AL CO., LT	Э.			03/15/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	SUNKO	SUNKO INK CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	NO. 139	NO. 139, RENMEI RD., DALI DIST.				
City:	TAICHU	TAICHUNG CITY				
State/Country:	TAIWAT	TAIWAN				
Postal Code:	R.O.C.					
Patent Number:	7	7897663				
CORRESPONDENCE						
		202)662-2739				
Corroopondopoo will	be cont to	the a mail address	first; if that is un			
using a fax number,						
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	jf provided 2	r if that is unsucces 202	sful, it will be sei			
using a fax number,	j f provided 2 ع	r if that is unsucces 202 stefaniebelcher@and	rewskurth.com,	nt via US M	ail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone:	if provided, 2 s [r if that is unsucces 202	s <i>sful, it will be sei</i> Irewskurth.com, Irewskurth.com, m	nt via US M	ail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	if provided, 2 5 1 5:	r if that is unsucces 202 stefaniebelcher@and DCIPDocketing@and	s <i>sful, it will be sei</i> Irewskurth.com, Irewskurth.com, m _LP	nt via US M	ail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	if provided 2 5 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 1	t if that is unsucces 202 Stefaniebelcher@and DCIPDocketing@and ANDREWS KURTH L	ssful, it will be sei Irewskurth.com, Irewskurth.com, m _LP SUITE 1100	nt via US M	ail.	
<i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided 2 5 6 7 7 7 7 7	t if that is unsucces 202 stefaniebelcher@and DCIPDocketing@and ANDREWS KURTH L 350 I STREET NW,	ssful, it will be sei Irewskurth.com, Irewskurth.com, m _LP SUITE 1100	nt via US M	ail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided 2 5 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	t if that is unsucces 202 Stefaniebelcher@and DCIPDocketing@and ANDREWS KURTH L 350 I STREET NW, VASHINGTON, D.C.	ssful, it will be sei Irewskurth.com, Irewskurth.com, m _LP SUITE 1100	nt via US M	ail.	
using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	if provided 2 5 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	t if that is unsucces 202 Stefaniebelcher@and DCIPDocketing@and ANDREWS KURTH L 350 I STREET NW, VASHINGTON, D.C. 177679	ssful, it will be sei Irewskurth.com, Irewskurth.com, m _LP SUITE 1100	nt via US M	ail.	
<i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided 2 5 6 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7	t if that is unsucces 202 stefaniebelcher@and DCIPDocketing@and NDREWS KURTH L 350 I STREET NW, VASHINGTON, D.C. 177679 MICHAEL YE	ssful, it will be sei Irewskurth.com, Irewskurth.com, m _LP SUITE 1100	nt via US M	ail.	

ASSIGNMENT

	Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entit		\-			
	ARIFYING AGENT COMPOSITION AND MANUFACTU	RING METHOD THEREC				
	patent rights referred to in this agreement are:					
_	a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the assignor(s) concurrently with this Assignment					
	U.S. Patent Application Serial No.					
X	U.S. Patent No. 7,897,663	, issued	March 1, 2011			
	patent rights assigned under this agreement are:					
	U.S. Patent rights only World wide Patent rights. In this case, the assignee sha Application identified above.	ll have the right to claim t	he benefit of the filing date of any U.S. Patent			
	assignor(s) referred to in this agreement is (or are):					
(Fuli	name of first assignor) <u>KUO CHING CHEMICAL CO.</u>	, LTD.	(Address)			
	<u>No.35-5. Dongshih, Dongshih Village, Pingihen Hsiang, T</u>					
(Full	name of second assignor, if any)		(Address)			
(Full	name of third assignor, if any)		(Address)			
The f	irst assignee referred to in this agreement is:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
(Nam	e of assignee)SUNKO INK CO., LTD.		(Address of assignee)			
N	lo. 139. Renmei Rd., Dali Dist., Taichung City, Taiwan, R	.O.C.				
The s	econd assignee referred to in this agreement is:					
(Nam	e of assignee)		(Address of assignee)			
The a	ssignor(s), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by each assign	nee, and other good and v	valuable consideration, receipt of which is			
ackno	owledged, have and do hereby assign the following to ea	ch assignee; their succes	ssors and assigns:			
the fu	Il and exclusive right to the invention;					
an eq	ual interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in	and to the patent rights in	the invention, all continuations,			
contir	nuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-examinatio	n patents and patent app	plications; and the right to claim priority under 35			
U.S.C	119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this in	vention.				
As to	all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreeme	ent, the assignor(s) hereb	y authorize(s) and requests the Director of			
Paten	ts and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the assi	gnee(s) as the assignee(s	s) of an equal interest in the entire right, title and			
intere	st, for the sole use and enjoyment of said assignee(s), the	neir successors and assig	jns.			
Furthe	er, the assignor(s) agree(s) to communicate to said assig	nee(s), or their represent	tatives, any facts known to the assignor(s)			
respe	cting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings,	sign all lawful papers, ex	kecute all divisional, continuation,			
contin	uation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reexamination and re	issue applications, execu	ite all necessary assignment papers to cause any			
and a	II Letters Patent to be issued to said assignee(s), make a	all rightful oaths and gene	erally do everything necessary or desirable to aid			
said a	ssignee(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain and	enforce proper protection	for said invention.			
	General Manager	c of KUO CHING (CHEMICAL CO., LTD. March 15, 2016			
	Signature of sole or first assignor)					

(Signature of second assignor, if any)

PATENT REEL: 038762 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 06/01/2016

۲

.